BZX38450-C1V8 THRU BZX38450-C39
  1 / 5
 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-S7751
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-25
Parameter Symbol Unit Value
Forward voltage @ IF=10mA VF V 0.95
Power dissipation PD mW 300
Maximum regulator current IZM mA PD/ VZ
Junction temperature TJ ℃ -55 to +150
Storage temperature TSTG ℃ -55 to +150
Zener Diodes
Features
 Moisture sensitivity level 1
 Zener voltage 1.8V~39V
Application
 Linear voltage regulator
 DC regulator
 Small-signal surge protection
Mechanical data
 Package： SOD-323
 Terminals：Tin plated leads, solderable per
J-STD-002 and JESD22-B102
■ Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
COMPLIANT
RoHS
BZX38450-C1V8 THRU BZX38450-C39
  2 / 5
 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-S7751
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-25
Type Number
Device
Marking
VZ @ IZt(V) IR(μA)@VR
Min Typ Max Izt(uA) IR(uA) VR (V)
BZX38450-C1V8 6R 1.71 1.8 1.89 50 7.5 1
BZX38450-C2V0 6S 1.90 2.0 2.10 50 5 1
BZX38450-C2V2 6T 2.09 2.2 2.31 50 4 1
BZX38450-C2V4 6U 2.28 2.4 2.52 50 2 1
BZX38450-C2V7 6V 2.565 2.7 2.835 50 1 1
BZX38450-C3V0 6W 2.85 3.0 3.15 50 0.8 1
BZX38450-C3V3 6X 3.135 3.3 3.465 50 7.5 1.5
BZX38450-C3V6 6Y 3.42 3.6 3.78 50 7.5 2.0
BZX38450-C3V9 6Z 3.705 3.9 4.095 50 5.0 2.0
BZX38450-C4V3 7A 4.085 4.3 4.515 50 4.0 2.0
BZX38450-C4V7 7B 4.465 4.7 4.935 50 10 3.0
BZX38450-C5V1 7C 4.845 5.1 5.355 50 10 3.0
BZX38450-C5V6 7D 5.32 5.6 5.88 50 10 4.0
BZX38450-C6V2 7E 5.89 6.2 6.51 50 10 5.0
BZX38450-C6V8 7F 6.46 6.8 7.14 50 10 5.1
BZX38450-C7V5 7G 7.125 7.5 7.875 50 10 5.7
BZX38450-C8V2 7H 7.79 8.2 8.61 50 1 6.2
BZX38450-C8V7 7L 8.265 8.7 9.135 50 1 6.6
BZX38450-C9V1 7J 8.645 9.1 9.555 50 1 6.9
BZX38450-C1V8 THRU BZX38450-C39
  3 / 5
 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-S7751
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-25
BZX38450-C17 7T 16.15 17 17.85 50 0.05 12.9
BZX38450-C18 7U 17.10 18 18.9 50 0.05 13.6
BZX38450-C19 7V 18.05 19 19.95 50 0.05 14.4
BZX38450-C20 7W 19.00 20 21 50 0.01 15.2
BZX38450-C22 7X 20.9 22 23.1 50 0.01 16.7
BZX38450-C24 7Y 22.8 24 25.2 50 0.01 18.2
BZX38450-C25 7Z 23.75 25 26.25 50 0.01 19.0
BZX38450-C27 8A 25.65 27 28.35 50 0.01 20.4
BZX38450-C28 8B 26.6 28 29.4 50 0.01 21.2
BZX38450-C30 8C 28.5 30 31.5 50 0.01 22.8
BZX38450-C33 8D 31.35 33 34.65 50 0.01 25
BZX38450-C36 8E 34.2 36 37.8 50 0.01 27.3
BZX38450-C39 8F 37.05 39 40.95 50 0.01 29.6
Parameter Symbol Unit Value
Thermal resistance, junction-to-ambient RθJ-A(1) ℃/W 417
Thermal resistance, junction-to-case RθJ-C(1) ℃/W 334
■ Thermal Characteristics
Note:
（1）Thermal resistance from junction澳